Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Note No 27: Financial instruments- Fair values and risk management

(iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. The Company's exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates to borrowings from financial institutions.

For details of the Company's long term loans and borrowings, including interest rate profiles, refer to Note 9(a) of these financial

statements.

Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased I decreased equity and

profit or loss by amounts shown below. This analyses assumes that all other variables remain constant. This calculation also assumes

that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The

period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

Profit or loss

(Rupees in lakhs) 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

As at 31/03/2018

Rupee Loans- From Banks (246.45) 246.45

Rupee Loans- From NBFC's (72.43) 72.43

sensitivity (net) {318.88) 318.88

As at 31/03/2017

Rupee Loans - From Banks (253.95) 253.95

Rupee Loans- From NBFC's {74.63) 74.63

sensitivity (net) {328.58) 328.58

WAINGANGA EXPRESSWAY I'RIVATE LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Note No 28: Financial instruments- fair values and risk management

A. Accounting classification and fair values

The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and tinancialliabilities, including their levels in the fair value hierarchy. It does not include fair value information for

financial assets and financial liabilities if the carrying amount is a reasonable approximation of fair value. A substantial portion of the company's long-term debt has been contracted at tloating rates of